Decree No. (58) of 2009 Appointing an Undersecretary and Assistant Undersecretaries at the Ministry of Health

We Hamad bin Isa Al Khalifa, King of the Kingdom of Bahrain.

Having perused the Constitution,

And Civil Service Law issued by Law No. (35) of 2006,

particularly Article (12) thereof,

And Decree No. (5) of 1997 on Restructuring the Ministry of Health

and its amendments, particularly Decree No. (93) of 2008,

And Decree No. (51) of 2004 on Appointing Assistant Undersecretaries at the Ministry of Health,

And Resolution No. (41) of 2004 on Appointing Directors and Acting Directors at the Ministry of Health,

And pursuant to the proposal of the Minister of Health,

And following the approval of the Cabinet,

We hereby decree the following:

First Article:

Dr Abdulhay Ali Ahmed Al-Awadhi shall be appointed as an Undersecretary at the Ministry of Health.

Second Article:

Each of the following shall be appointed at the Ministry of Health:

1. Dr Ameen Abdulkarim Al-Saati as an Assistant Undersecretary for

Hospitals

2. Hasan Ali Jaber Al-Nasser as an Assistant Undersecretary for

Human Resources and Services

3. Sayed Jaafar Sayed Mohamed Shubbar as an Assistant Undersecretary for

Financial and Technical Affairs

Third Article:

This Decree shall be implemented by the Minister of Health, shall be enforceable from the date of issuance and shall be published in the Official Gazette.

King of the Kingdom of Bahrain Hamad bin Isa Al Khalifa

The Prime Minister Khalifa bin Salman Al Khalifa

Promulgated in Riffa Palace:

Issued at: 23 Rajab 1430

Corresponding to: 16 July 2009